

Integrated Personnel Services Limited

(Formerly known as Integrated Personnel Services Private Limited)



DATE: 15.11.2025

ISIN: INE02EE01019

SCRIP ID: IPSL

To

NSE LIMITED,

E Block BKC, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra East, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400051

SUB: : Newspaper clippings with regards to Publication of Un-Audited Financial Results for Half Year ended September 30, 2025

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that the Company has published advertisement today with regards to the captioned subject in the following newspapers:

“Standard Post” in English Language and “Pratahkal” in Marathi Language.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

For M/s. INTEGRATED PERSONNEL SERVICES LIMITED

TARANG RAGHUVIR GOYAL

MANAGING DIRECTOR

DIN: 01885882

Registered Office : 14, Whispering Palms Shopping Centre, Lokhandwala Complex, Kandivali (East), Mumbai - 400101. (India)
Tel.: 022-42300200 • E-mail : coordinator@ipsgroup.co.in • Website : www.integratedpersonnelservices.com

Branch Offices : Ahmedabad - Bangalore - Chennai - Delhi - Jaipur - Kolkatta - Pune - Hyderabad **CIN: L74190MH2004PLC144160**

India, Canada reaffirm strength of bilateral economic partnership

House of Red Fort blast key accused demolished in J and K's Pulwama

New Delhi, Nov 14 (UNI) : India and Canada have reaffirmed the strength and resilience of bilateral economic partnership and emphasized the importance of continued engagement with private sector to unlock new opportunities for trade and investment.

Commerce and Industry Minister Piyush Goyal and his Canadian counterpart Maninder Sidhu, at the 7th edition of the Ministerial Dialogue on Trade and Investment (MDTI) here, reaffirmed the strength and continuity of economic partnership between the two countries and reiterated commitment to deepening bilateral cooperation through

sustained dialogue, mutual respect and forward-looking initiatives.

The Ministers noted robust growth in bilateral trade in goods and services which reached USD 23.66 billion in 2024, with merchandise trade valued at nearly USD 8.98 billion, a substantial 10 percent increase over the previous year.

They welcomed the steady expansion of two-way investment flows, including notable Canadian institutional investment in India and the growing presence of Indian firms in Canada, which together support tens of thousands of jobs in both economies.

The Ministers also reaffirmed commitment to

maintaining an open, transparent and predictable investment environment and exploring avenues for deeper collaboration across priority and emerging sectors.They also noted strong complementarities between India and Canada across strategic sectors driving sustainable growth and innovation and offering new opportunities for trade.Recognizing that these areas would require separate domain-level engagement between relevant stakeholders on both sides, the Ministers agreed to encourage long-term supply chain partnerships in critical minerals and clean energy collaboration essential for energy transition, and new-

age industrial expansion.

It was also agreed to identify and expand investment and trading opportunities in aerospace and dual-use capabilities partnerships, leveraging Canada’s established presence in India and the growth of India’s aviation sector.Recognizing the importance of supply chain resilience the Ministers exchanged views on global developments and reflected on lessons from recent disruptions.

They underscored the relevance of strengthening resilience in critical sectors, including agriculture, and highlighted the need for diversified and reliable supply chains as essential for supporting long-term

economic stability.

The Ministers expressed satisfaction with the progress made in strengthening bilateral economic engagement and reaffirmed their shared commitment to elevate the economic partnership to reflect global developments and evolving supply chain and trade dynamics.

They emphasized the importance of maintaining momentum in the bilateral dialogue and supporting people-to-people ties, which provide a strong foundation for the partnership.The Ministers agreed to having sustained ministerial engagements with the trade and investment community in both Canada and India early next year.

highlighted his contribution in the freedom struggle and inspiring the society.

He said, Bankim Chandra Chattopadhyay had strengthened the bond between Maa Bharti and her sons and inspired people to secure independence.

“Every Indian heart has an inner song and that is Vande Mataram. During freedom struggle when Vande Mataram was sung by someone, other hearts were humming it back.

Thus, a strong bond was created which should inspire the young generation today to serve Maa Bharti,” the Lieutenant Governor said.

The Lieutenant Governor congratulated the people of Jammu Kashmir for their historic participation in the 150th year celebration of 'Vande Mataram'.

“I am proud to announce that Jammu Kashmir has secured 1st rank nationally in the overall participation in week-long celebrations marking 150th year of national song. Today, more than 20,000 students and citizens participated in showing a strong indication of national pride,” the Lieutenant Governor said.

The Lieutenant Governor paid homage to Bankim Chandra Chattopadhyay and

Collective action of society will prove to be last nail in coffin of terrorism: LG Sinha

Jammu, Nov 14 (UNI) Jammu and Kashmir Lieutenant Governor Manoj Sinha on Friday said that the going has never been as good for Jammu & Kashmir as it has been since 2019.

"Jammu Kashmir’s economy has grown at an impressive pace since 2021 and rapid growth in infrastructure since 2019 is unprecedented in J&K UT

history," said LG Sinha while speaking at the valedictory function of the first phase of celebrations marking the 150th year of the national song 'Vande Mataram' here at M A Stadium.

“Our effort for industrialization is showing impressive growth. We have taken bold decisions taking Jammu Kashmir into a brighter future and

ensuring far greater prosperity for our people,” the Lieutenant Governor said.

The event witnessed a massive gathering with more than 20,000 students and citizens participating in the mass singing of 'Vande Mataram' on the occasion. The second phase will start from 9th January 2026. The celebration was organised by Department of Culture.

India has positioned itself as global player in medical devices industry

Shimla, Nov 14 (UNI) Indian medical devices sector is playing a pivotal role in shaping the narrative of 'Make in India' on the global stage.The adoption of advanced medical technologies is enhancing the efficiency of healthcare delivery, ensuring that even remote areas have access to state-of-the-art diagnostic and treatment options said Dr Naresh Purohit, Executive Member of the Federation of Hospital Administrators.

Sharing insights here on this issue after virtually addressing a webinar on "New Generation Technology In The Medical Sector" organised by the Sundernagar based Jawahar Lal Nehru Government Engineering College today, noted healthcare and biological sciences researcher Dr Purohit stated that a wave of innovation is propelling the nation into a new era of healthcare.

Smart patient aids, healthcare devices, and remote monitoring solutions are becoming instrumental in providing timely and personalised care. This not only contributes to the overall well-being of the population but also enhances the productivity of the workforce, thereby making a direct and positive impact on economic productivity.

"Partnerships with global entities are fostering technology transfer, knowledge exchange, and foreign investments. These collaborations are not just about economic gains; they are about positioning India as a formidable player in the international healthcare market", he said."The health sector's focus on research and development has given birth to a plethora of advanced medical devices and diagnostic tools, revolutionising healthcare services and positioning India as a global hub for cutting-edge technology." he said.

IndiaNivesh Limited													
Regd off: 1703, 17th Floor, Lodha Supremus, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013 CIN: L99500MH1931PLC001493, Tel No.: 62406240, Fax: 62406241, Email: indianivesh@indianivesh.in, Website: www.indianivesh.in													
Extracts of Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September, 2025													
(Rs. In Lakhs Except for EPS)													
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated						
		Quarter Ended		Half Year ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year ended		Year Ended		
		30-Sep-25	30-Jun-25	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-25	30-Jun-25	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24	31-Mar-25	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total income from operations (net)	32.42	32.63	69.73	65.05	229.68	374.79	72.43	64.53	223.51	136.96	463.60	653.40
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from ordinary activities (Before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	8.19	25.65	31.53	33.84	221.06	-623.00	-13.53	13.91	155.93	0.37	345.05	-571.70
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	8.19	25.65	31.53	33.84	221.06	-623.00	-13.53	13.91	155.93	0.37	345.05	-571.70
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	0.06	17.49	20.72	17.55	202.98	-660.48	97.38	-95.07	155.12	2.32	356.08	-638.71
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(comprising profit or (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.06	17.49	20.72	17.55	202.98	-660.48	98.05	-93.80	153.59	4.46	358.61	-635.78
6	Paidup Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 1/- per share	377.5	377.5	377.5	377.5	377.5	377.5	377.50	377.50	377.50	377.50	377.50	377.50
7	Reserves(excluding revaluation reserve)	NA	NA	NA	-5,577.70	-4,731.79	-5,595.24	NA	NA	NA	-4,423.17	-3,433.23	-4,427.63
8	Earnings per share (Basic and Diluted) (of Rs. 1/- each) (not annualised for the quarters)	0	0.05	0.05	0.05	0.54	-1.75	0.26	-0.25	0.41	0.01	0.94	-1.69
Notes : Standalone													
1 The above results of the Company for the quarter ended and half year ended 30th September 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th November 2025.													
2 i.The Company had an outstanding principal loan of Rs. 60.00 crores. Interest amounting to Rs. 11.07 crores was provided and paid up to 31st March 2022. Subsequently interest was waived off at the each year end till 31st March 2024 based on mutual agreement. Based on the above waiver, interest was not provided in quarterly results upto 31st December 2024. However, at the year end 31st March 2025, the Company did not receive any waiver for the and accordingly interest has been provided at the rate of 7.15 % at negotiated rate for the full year. In the current half year interest is not provided as per negotiated terms of loan, had the interest been provided on principal outstanding as per the negotiated rate of interest, finance cost, loss and liabilities would have been higher by Rs 2.18 Crores and reserves and surplus would have been lower by Rs. 2.18 Crores.													
ii.Also another loan outstanding principal of Rs. 72.55 crores . No interest was provided in the quarterly results as being the terms and conditions were under negotiation upto nine months ended 31st December 2024. However, in the previous quarter ended 31st March 2025, the Company have negotiated the terms of the interest and payment with the lender and accordingly interest has been provided at the rate of 9% for the full Financial year. In the current half year ended interest is not provided as per negotiated rate term of loan,had the interest been provided on principal outstanding as per the negotiated rate of interest, finance cost, loss and liabilities would have been higher by Rs 2.91 Crores and profit for the quarter and reserves and surplus would have been lower by Rs. 2.91 Crores													
3 During FY 22-23 year, the one of the major wholly owned subsidiary company viz. IndiaNivesh Shares and Securities Private Limited (INSSPL) - has restarted its trading terminals on NSE Cash Segment w.e.f. April 18, 2022 Vide SAT passed an order dated March 7, 2022 granting a stay on the impugned order of the NSE's Member & Core Settlement Guarantee Fund Committee (MCSGFC). However approval of Bombay Stock Exchange is still pending. Standalone and Consolidated network of the Company is eroded. Directors/Management of the Company will induct the funds as and when required to meet its various cost and losses and the company will able to meet its obligation in future course of business and also short-term borrowings has been utilized for the long-term investment cost amounting to Rs 72.99,042 (Rs. In Hundreds) and fair Value Rs. 76,96,103(Rs. In Hundreds) as per standalone financial.													
4 The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard and Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended from time to time, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.													
5 The segment reporting of the Company has been prepared in accordance with Ind AS – 108 on "Operating Segment" (Refer - Annexure 1)													
6 Pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Discloser Requirement) Regulation 2015 (as amended), the standalone results of the Company are available on the website of the Company www.indianivesh.in & on the website of BSE www.bseindia.com.													
7 Corresponding figures of the previous periods / year have been regrouped or rearranged, wherever considered necessary.													
Notes : Consolidated													
1 The above results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th November 2025.													
2 i. The Holding Company had an outstanding principal loan of Rs. 60.00 crores. Interest amounting to Rs. 11.07 crores was provided and paid up to 31st March 2022. Subsequently interest was waived off at the each year end till 31st March 2024 based on mutual agreement. Based on the above waiver, interest was not provided in quarterly results upto 31st December 2024. However, at the year end 31st March 2025, the Company did not receive any waiver for the and accordingly interest has been provided at the rate of 7.15 % at negotiated rate for the full year. In the current quarter interest is not provided as per negotiated terms of loan, had the interest been provided on principal outstanding as per the negotiated rate of interest, finance cost, loss and liabilities would have been higher by Rs 1.07 Crores and reserves and surplus would have been lower by Rs. 1.07 Crores.													
ii. Also another loan outstanding principal of Rs. 72.55 crores . No interest was provided in the quarterly results as being the terms and conditions were under negotiation upto nine months ended 31st December 2024. However, in the previous quarter ended 31st March 2025, the Company have negotiated the terms of the interest and payment with the lender and accordingly interest has been provided at the rate of 9% for the full Financial year. In the current half year ended interest is not provided as per negotiated rate term of loan,had the interest been provided on principal outstanding as per the negotiated rate of interest, finance cost, loss and liabilities would have been higher by Rs 2.91 Crores and profit for the quarter and reserves and surplus would have been lower by Rs. 2.91 Crores.													
3 The above consolidated results represent results of IndiaNivesh Limited, its subsidiaries have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS 110 - "Consolidated Financial Statement".													
4 The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard and Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended from time to time, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.													
5 During FY 22-23 year, the one of the major wholly owned subsidiary company viz. IndiaNivesh Shares and Securities Private Limited (INSSPL) - has restarted its trading terminals on NSE Cash Segment w.e.f. April 18, 2022 Vide SAT passed an order dated March 7, 2022 granting a stay on the impugned order of the NSE's Member & Core Settlement Guarantee Fund Committee (MCSGFC). However approval of Bombay Stock Exchange is still pending. Standalone and Consolidated network of the Company is eroded. Directors/Management of the Company will induct the funds as and when required to meet its various cost and losses and the company will able to meet its obligation in future course of business and also short-term borrowings has been utilized for the long-term investment cost amounting to Rs 59,19,486.16 (Rs. In Hundreds) and fair Value Rs. 52,63,503 (Rs. In Hundreds) as per consolidated financial result.													
6 The segment reporting of the Group and its subsidiaries has been prepared in accordance with Ind AS – 108 on "Operating Segment" (Refer - Annexure 1)													
7 Pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Discloser Requirement) Regulation 2015, the consolidated results of the Group are available on the website of the Group www.indianivesh.in & on the website of BSE www.bseindia.com.													
8 Corresponding figures of the previous periods / year have been regrouped or rearranged, wherever considered necessary.													
For and Behalf of the Board													
Sd/-													
Rajesh Nuwal													
Managing Director													
DIN. 00009660													
Place : Mumbai													
Date : 13th November, 2025													

INTEGRATED PERSONNEL SERVICES LIMITED				
CIN No.L74190MH2004PLC144160				
Reg Office Address: 14, Whispering Palm Shopping Center, Lokhandwala Complex, Kandivali (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400101				
Email Id: tarang.goyal@ipsgroup.co.in, Website: www.integratedpersonnelservices.com				
Extracts of Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Half Year Ended 30th September, 2025				
Particulars	Half Year Ended			(₹ In Lakhs)
	April 2025 to Sept. 2025	April 2024 to Sept. 2024	October 2024 to March 2025	Year ended April 2024 to March 2025
	UnAudited	UnAudited	Audited	Audited
Revenue from operations	15,250.70	11,912.18	14,368.06	26,280.24
Other Income	27.83	16.66	85.27	101.93
Total Income	15,278.53	11,928.84	14,453.34	26,382.18
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from ordinary activities (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	339.88	157.00	338.86	495.85
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	339.88	157.00	338.86	495.85
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	333.15	162.09	329.5	491.6
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	333.15	162.09	329.5	491.6
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)	860.65	720.65	860.65	860.65
Other equity	0	0	0	0
Earnings per share				
(a) Basic	3.87	2.25	4.37	6.33
(b) Diluted	3.87	2	4.37	6.33
Notes				
1. The UnAudited Standalone Financial Results for half year ended 30th September, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 14th November, 2025.				
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of UnAudited Standalone Financial Results for the half year 30th September, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.				
3. The full format of the UnAudited Standalone Financial Results for half year ended 30th September, 2025 is available on the website of Stock Exchange on www.nseindia.com. and on Company's website on www.integratedpersonnelservices.com.				
Extracts of Statement of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Half Year Ended 30th September, 2025				
Particulars	Half Year Ended			(₹ In Lakhs)
	April 2025 to Sept. 2025	April 2024 to Sept. 2024	October 2024 to March 2025	Year ended April 2024 to March 2025
	UnAudited	UnAudited	Audited	Audited
Revenue from operations	18,042.88	14,182.67	17,440.40	31,623.07
Other Income	28.84	16.72	42.04	58.76
Total Income	18,071.72	14,199.39	17,482.44	31,681.83
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from ordinary activities (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	459.9	278.46	396.32	674.77
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	459.9	278.46	396.32	674.77
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	454.89	278.94	387.73	666.67
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	486.71	297.92	409.12	707.05
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)	860.65	720.65	860.65	860.65
Other equity	0	0	0	0
Earnings per share				
(a) Basic	5.29	4.75	5.27	8.59
(b) Diluted	5.29	3.44	5.27	8.59
Notes				
1. The UnAudited Consolidated Financial Results for half year ended 30th September, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 14th November, 2025.				
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of UnAudited Consolidated Financial Results for the half year 30th September, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.				
3. The full format of the UnAudited Consolidated Financial Results for half year ended 30th September, 2025 is available on the website of Stock Exchange on www.nseindia.com. and on Company's website on www.integratedpersonnelservices.com.				
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors INTEGRATED PERSONNEL SERVICES LIMITED Sd/- Sandeep Kaur Goyal Whole-Team Director (DIN: 01724446)				
Place : Mumbai Date : 14th November, 2025				



मुंबई, शनिवार दि. १५ नोव्हेंबर २०२५

इग्ज तस्करी : दिल्ली–राजस्थानात ईडीची छापेमारी

नवी दिल्ली, दि. १४ (वृत्तसंस्था) : तब्बल ८२.५३ किलो कोकेन जप्त केल्यानंतर आता अंमलबजावणी संचालनालयाने देखील इग्ज तस्करी विरोधात कारवाई सुरू केलीय. याप्रकरणी ईडीने आज, शुक्रवारी दिल्ली-एनसीआर आणि राजस्थानात अनेक ठिकाणी छापेमारे केली. ईडीला या प्रकरणाामागे आंतरराष्ट्रीय

नेटवर्क आणि मनी लॉन्ड्रिंगचा संशय आहे. स्थानिक पोलिसांच्या मदतीने सकाळी ७ वाजल्यापासून सुरू आहे. इग्ज तस्करीवर कारवाईचा बडगा उगारत ईडीने दिल्ली–एनसीआरमधील अनेक ठिकाणी तसेच राजस्थानातील जयपूरमध्ये छापे टाकले. ८२.५३ किलो कोकेनची जप्ती झाल्यानंतर ही मोठी कारवाई करण्यात आली आहे. ईडीच्या

वेगवेगळ्या टीम्सनी आज सकाळी ७ वाजता छापेमारी सुरू केली. स्थानिक पोलिसांच्या मदतीने संशयित ठिकाणांवर धाड टाकण्यात आली आहे. इग्ज तस्करीमध्ये आंतरराष्ट्रीय नेटवर्क सहभागी असल्याचा ईडीला संशय असून या प्रकरणात मोठ्या प्रमाणावर तपास सुरू आहे. ईडीने नुकतेच ८२.५३ किलो कोकेन जप्त केले होते, त्यानंतर सर्व तपास

यंत्रणा सतर्क झाल्या. ईडी, एनसीबी आणि डीआरआय यांनी शोधमोहीम तीव्र केली असून बंदरे, विमानतळ, लॉजिस्टिक हब यांसह अनेक ठिकाणी धाडसत्र चालू आहे. तपास यंत्रणांना संशय आहे की इग्ज तस्कर बनावट कंपनी तयार करून हवाला मार्गाने देशातील इग्ज नेटवर्क मजबूत करण्याचा प्रयत्न करत आहेत.

ANUROOP PACKAGING LIMITED

CIN NO. L25202MH1995PLC093625
Address: 607, 6TH Floor, Ijmima Complex, Off. Link Road, Malad West, Mumbai — 400064.
Tel No : 022-35435303, Email id:- info@anurooppackaging.com, website:- https://anurooppackaging.com/
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2025 (Standalone)	Quarter ended September 30, 2025 (Consolidated)
Revenue from Operations	77.89	308.41
Profit before Tax	9.39	110.47
Net Profit after Tax	7.03	42.13

Notes:

- The above is an extract from the detailed format of the Results and The full format of the Standalone as well as consolidated Results for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2025 approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 14, 2025; along with Limited Review Report is available on the website of the Stock Exchange at <https://www.bseindia.com/> and on the Company's website at <https://anurooppackaging.com/> .
- The same can be accessed by the URL & by QR Code given below - https://anurooppackaging.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/11/Results_Final.pdf



Date : 14-11-2025
Place : Mumbai

For Anuroop Packaging Limited

Sd/-
Akash Sharma
Managing Director
DIN : 06389102

केमटेक इंडस्ट्रियल वाल्व्स लिमिटेड									
नोंदणीकृतकार्यालय: ५०३, सतराईनबिघ्नसर्पाक, प्लॉटक. बी-६८, रोड क्र.-१६ किशन नगर-२, वागळे इंडस्ट्रियल इस्टेट, ठाणे-४००६०४.									
सीआयएन: L29299MH1997PLC105108									
Website: www.chemtechvalves.com Email: investors@chemtechvalves.com									
दि. ३० सप्टेंबर २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व सहामाही स्वतंत्र अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षाचा उतारा (रु. लाखात) (ह्रिपएस वायजता)									
अ. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेल्या तिमाहीउत्तरा			सहामाहीकरीता			संपलेले वर्षाकरीता	
		३०.०९.२०२५	३०.०६.२०२५	३०.०९.२०२४	३०.०९.२०२५	३०.०९.२०२५	३०.०९.२०२४	३१.०३.२०२५	
		(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	
१.	प्रदर्शनमुद्र एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	६४८.०५	११०५.५७	८५९.७९	१७५३.३२	१७५३.३२	११७५.१०	१२९७.९८	
२.	कालावधीकरिता निव्वळनफा / (तोटा) करपूर्व, अपवादात्मक आणि /किंवा अतिविशेष बाबी	१५६.३९	४३६.९२	२००.९९	६९२.४३	६९२.४३	४९०.९५	९२४.३२	
३.	कालावधीकरिता निव्वळनफा / (तोटा) करपूर्व, अपवादात्मक आणि /किंवा अतिविशेष बाबी	१५६.३९	४३६.९२	२००.९९	६९२.४३	६९२.४३	४९०.९५	९२४.३२	
४.	कालावधीकरिता निव्वळनफा / (तोटा) करपूर्व, अपवादात्मक आणि /किंवा अतिविशेष बाबी	१२२.८५	३००.५९	१५६.२६	४२३.२६	४२३.२६	३७३.७६	७०९.६८	
५.	कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करपश्चात) नफा	१७३९.७३	१९९३.७३	१९६३.७३	१७३९.७३	१७३९.७३	१९६३.७३	१९९३.७३	
७.	इतर सध्याचा भांडवल प्रति सध्याचा भांडवल	-	-	-	-	-	-	७७८९.३२	
८.	(असेली रु. ०/- चे) (अवशिष्ट)	०.९८	१.६८	१.७७	२.३६	२.३६	२.५५	४.४२	
	मूलभूत (रु.)	०.९८	१.६८	१.७७	२.३६	२.३६	२.५५	४.४२	
	संशोधन (रु.)	०.९८	१.६८	१.७७	२.३६	२.३६	२.५५	४.४२	
टीपः									
१. वरील माहिती म्हणजे भारतीय प्रतिष्ठित आणि विविध बोर्ड (सूचीबद्ध द्यावेत आणि प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकता) विविध, २०१५ च्या विविध ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसाठी सादर केलेल्या तिमाही आणि सहामाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशीलवार विवरणाचा एक उतारा आहे. तिमाही आणि सहामाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंजवरील वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com) व कंपनीच्या वेबसाइट (www.chemtechvalves.com) वर उपलब्ध आहे.									
२. केमटेक इंडस्ट्रियल वाल्व लिमिटेड हाच्या ३० सप्टेंबर २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व सहामाही वरील अलेखापरीक्षित परिणामांचा लेखापरीक्षण समितीने आढावा घेतला असून संचालक मंडळाने १३ नोव्हेंबर, २०२५ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या बैठकीत ते मंजूर केले आहेत.									
केमटेक इंडस्ट्रियल वाल्व लिमिटेड च्या सहाी /- हर्ष प्रदीप बडकर अध्यक्ष आणि व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक									
ठिकाण:- ठाणे									
दिनांक:- १३.११.२०२५									

इंटीग्रेटेड पर्सनल सर्व्हिसेस लिमिटेड

सीआयएन क्रमांक: L74190MH2004PLC144160
नोंदणीकृत कार्यालयाचा पत्ता : १४, व्हिस्मिंग पाम शाँगिंग सेंटर, लोखंडवाला कॉम्प्लेक्स, काँटिवली (पूर्व), मुंबई, महाराष्ट्र, भारत, ४००१०१
ईमेल आयडी : tarang.goyal@ipsgroup.co.in
वेबसाइट : www.integratedpersonnelservices.com

३० सप्टेंबर २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या अर्ध वर्ष अखेरकरिता स्थायी लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निकालांच्या अहवालाचा सारांश (रु. लाखात)

विवरण	अर्ध वर्ष अखेर		वर्ष अखेर	
	एप्रिल, २०२५ ते सप्टेंबर, २०२५	एप्रिल, २०२४ ते सप्टेंबर, २०२४	ऑक्टोबर, २०२४ ते मार्च, २०२५	एप्रिल, २०२४ ते मार्च, २०२५
अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित
कार्यचलनातून महसूल	१५,२५०.७०	११,९९२.९८	१४,३६८.०६	२६,२८०.२४
अन्य उत्पन्न	२७.८३	१६.६६	८५.२७	१०१.९३
एकूण उत्पन्न	१५,२७८.५३	११,९९८.८४	१४,४५३.३४	२६,३८२.१८
सामान्य उपक्रमातून कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/ (तोटा) (करपूर्व, अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अतिविशेष बाबी)	३३९.८८	१५७.००	३३८.८६	४९५.८५
करपूर्व कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/ (तोटा) (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अतिविशेष बाबी पश्चात)	३३९.८८	१५७.००	३३८.८६	४९५.८५
करपश्चात कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/ (तोटा) (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अतिविशेष बाबी पश्चात)	३३३.१५	१६२.०९	३२९.५५	४९१.६
कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीकरिता समाविष्ट नफा/(तोटा) (कर पश्चात) व अन्य सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कर पश्चात)	३३३.१५	१६२.०९	३२९.५५	४९१.६
प्रदानित इंडिटी शेअर कंपिटल	८६०.६५	७२०.६५	८६०.६५	८६०.६५
(दर्शनी मूल्य रु. १०/- प्रति शेअर)	१०	१०	१०	१०
अन्य इंडिटी	०	०	०	०
प्रति शेअर कमाई				
(रु) मूलभूत	३.८७	२.२५	४.३७	६.३३
(बी) सध्या	३.८७	२	४.३७	६.३३

- टीपः
- ३० सप्टेंबर २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या अर्ध वर्ष अखेरकरिता लेखापरीक्षित स्वतंत्र वित्तीय अहवाल ऑडिट समितीने पुराव्यलोकन केले आहे आणि त्यानंतर १४ नोव्हेंबर २०२५ रोजी झालेल्या बैठकीत संचालक मंडळाने मंजूर केले आहे.
 - वरील माहिती सेबी (सूची अनिवार्यता व विमोचन आवश्यकता) विनियमन, २०१५ च्या नियम ३३ अंतर्गत राष्ट्रीय स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे दाखल केलेल्या ३० सप्टेंबर २०२५ च्या वर्ष अखेर अलेखापरीक्षित स्थायी वित्तीय निकालांच्या तपशीलवार स्वरूपाचा उतारा आहे.
 - ३० सप्टेंबर २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या अर्ध वर्ष व वर्ष अखेरकरिता लेखापरीक्षित स्थायी वित्तीय निकालांच्या संपूर्ण स्वरूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या वेबसाइट www.nseindia.com वर आणि कंपनीच्या वेबसाइट www.integratedpersonnelservices.com वर उपलब्ध आहे.

३० सप्टेंबर २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या अर्ध वर्ष व अखेरकरिता एकत्रित लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निकालांच्या अहवालाचा सारांश (रु. लाखात)

विवरण	अर्ध वर्ष अखेर		वर्ष अखेर	
	एप्रिल, २०२५ ते सप्टेंबर, २०२५	एप्रिल २०२४ ते सप्टेंबर, २०२४	ऑक्टोबर, २०२४ ते मार्च, २०२५	एप्रिल, २०२४ ते मार्च, २०२५
अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित
कार्यचलनातून महसूल	१८,०४२.८८	१४,९८२.६७	१७,४००.४०	३१,६२३.०७
अन्य उत्पन्न	२८.८४	१६.७२	४२.०४	५८.७६
एकूण उत्पन्न	१८,०७१.७२	१४,९९९.३९	१७,४४२.४४	३१,६८१.८३
सामान्य उपक्रमातून कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/ (तोटा) (करपूर्व, अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अतिविशेष बाबी)	४५९.९	२७८.४६	३९६.३२	६७४.७७
करपूर्व कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/ (तोटा) (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अतिविशेष बाबी पश्चात)	४५९.९	२७८.४६	३९६.३२	६७४.७७
करपश्चात कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/ (तोटा) (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अतिविशेष बाबी पश्चात)	४५४.८९	२७८.९४	३८७.७३	६६६.६७
कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीकरिता समाविष्ट नफा/(तोटा) (कर पश्चात) व अन्य सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कर पश्चात)	४५४.७९	२७९.९२	४०९.१२	७०९.०५
प्रदानित इंडिटी शेअर कंपिटल	८६०.६५	७२०.६५	८६०.६५	८६०.६५
(दर्शनी मूल्य रु. १०/- प्रति शेअर)	१०	१०	१०	१०
अन्य इंडिटी	०	०	०	०
प्रति शेअर कमाई				
(रु) मूलभूत	५.२९	४.७५	५.२७	८.५९
(बी) सध्या	५.२९	४.७५	५.२७	८.५९

- टीपः
- ३० सप्टेंबर २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या अर्ध वर्ष अखेरकरिता अलेखापरीक्षित एकत्रित वित्तीय निकालांचे ऑडिट समितीने पुराव्यलोकन केले आहे आणि त्यानंतर १४ नोव्हेंबर २०२५ रोजी झालेल्या बैठकीत संचालक मंडळाने त्यांना मान्यता दिली आहे.
 - वरील ३० सप्टेंबर २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या अर्ध वर्ष अखेरकरिता अलेखापरीक्षित एकत्रित वित्तीय निकालांच्या तपशीलवार स्वरूपाचा उतारा आहे जो सेबी (सूची अनिवार्यता व विमोचन आवश्यकता) विनियमन, २०१५ च्या नियम ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजमध्ये दाखल केला आहे.
 - ३० सप्टेंबर २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या अर्ध वर्ष अखेरकरिता अलेखापरीक्षित एकत्रित वित्तीय निकालांचे संपूर्ण स्वरूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या वेबसाइट www.nseindia.com वर आणि कंपनीच्या वेबसाइट www.integratedpersonnelservices.com वर उपलब्ध आहे.

इंटीग्रेटेड पर्सनल सर्व्हिसेस लिमिटेड यांच्याकरिता व संचालक मंडळाच्या वतीने

सहो/-
संजिव कौर गोयाल
संपूर्ण वेळ संचालक
(डीआयएस : ०९७२४४६)

ठिकाण : मुंबई
तारीख : १४ नोव्हेंबर, २०२५



रोज मर्क लिमिटेड

सीआयएन : L93190MH1985PLC035078

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : १५/बी/४, न्यू सायन सोपाएयर, एसआयईएस कॉलेज, डी मार्टच्या मागे, सायन पश्चिम, मुंबई ४०००२२

३० सप्टेंबर २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व अर्ध वर्ष अखेरकरिता अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय अहवालाचा सारांश

(प्रति शेअर डेटा वायजता रु. लाखात)

अनु. क्र.	विवरण	स्थायी		अर्ध वर्ष अखेर		वर्ष अखेर		एकत्रित	
		तिमाही अखेर	वर्ष अखेर	३०-०९-२०२५	३०-०९-२०२४	३०-०९-२०२५	३०-०९-२०२४	३०-०९-२०२५	३०-०९-२०२४
		३०-०९-२०२५	३०-०६-२०२५	३०-०९-२०२४	३०-०९-२०२४	३०-०९-२०२५	३०-०६-२०२५	३०-०९-२०२४	३०-०९-२०२४
		(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)
१	कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	७४.५७	५९.५६	५६.६८	१४९.१३	६९.५२	३९९.५९	१,७४८.९६	२,२९५.०१
२	कर व अतिविशेष बाबी पूर्व निव्वळ नफा	१.०७	७.३४	४.९२	८.९४	(२५.७०)	१९.८९	६३८.२३	४.८९
३	कर पश्चात निव्वळ नफा	०.८९	१.२२	३.९६	२.९८	(२६.७५)	१९.५५	६४८.०५	४.८९
४	कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
५	प्रदानित इंडिटी शेअर भांडवल (प्रति १० रुपये दर्शनी मूल्य)	५५३.७३	५५३.७३	४५९.५३	५५३.७३	४५९.३३	५५२.९३	५५३.७३	४५९.५३
६	प्रति शेअर कमाई (प्रत्येकी रु. १०/-)								
(रु) मूलभूत (रु.)		०.०२	०.०२	०.०७	०.०४	(०.५८)	०.४०	३.३५	०.०९
(बी) सध्या (रु.)		०.०२	०.०२	०.०७	०.०४	(०.५८)	०.३५	३.३५	०.०९

टीपः

- सदर निकाल कंपनी कायदा, २०१३ च्या कलम १३३ अंतर्गत विहित केलेल्या भारतीय लेखा मानकानुसार (आयएनडी एस म्हणून संदर्भित) ३४ अंतर्गत आर्थिक अहवालांनुसार तयार केले गेले आहेत (भारतीय अकाउंटिंग स्टॅण्डर्ड्स) नियम वेळोवेळी सुधारित केले आहेत.
- ३० सप्टेंबर २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठी कंपनीचे वरील अलेखापरीक्षित आर्थिक निकाल लेखापरीक्षण समितीने पुराव्यलोकन केले आहेत आणि त्यानंतर १४ नोव्हेंबर २०२५ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या संबंधित बैठकीमध्ये संचालक मंडळाने मंजूर केले आहेत. कंपनीच्या वैधानिक लेखापरीक्षकांनी या आर्थिक निकालांचा मर्यादित आढावा घेतला आहे आणि त्यावर एक असुधारित पुराव्यलोकन निष्कर्ष जारी केला आहे.
- वैधानिक लेखापरीक्षकांनी ३०/०९/२०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठी कंपनीच्या अलेखापरीक्षित निकालांचा मर्यादित आढावा घेतला आहे.
- कंपनीकडे एकच अहवाल देण्यायोग्य व्यवसाय विभाग आहे. म्हणून, भारतीय लेखा मानक (इंड एस) १०८ - ऑपरिंग सेगमेंट्स च्या आवश्यकतांनुसार विभागावर प्रकटीकरणासाठी स्वतंत्र माहिती दिलेली नाही.
- संबंधित मागील कालावधीसाठीचे आकडे तुलनात्मक कार्यासाठी आवश्यकतेनुसार पुनर्गठित/पुनर्विकीर्ण केले आहेत.

ठिकाण : मुंबई
दिनांक : १४ नोव्हेंबर, २०२५

क्रिधन इन्फ्रा लिमिटेड

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : २०३